FFWPU USA Blessing and Family Ministry: In Memory of Ryoichi Minakawa

Yun-A Johnson December 29, 2022



Ryoichi Minakawa

Spouse: Atsuko

Children: Ikumi, Nami, Yoshimi

Birthdate: December 7, 1961

Blessing: August 25, 1992

Ascension:

Seonghwa Ceremony: November 20, 2022

Ryoichi Minakawa was born on December 7, 1961 in Inawashiro, Fukushima. On November 06, 1984, Ryoichi joined the Unification Church in Japan. His spiritual father is Mr. Yoshiyuki Kudo, a 6,000 Couples Blessing participant.

On August 25, 1992 Ryoichi was blessed to Atsuko in the 30,000 Couples Blessing held in Seoul. Ryoichi came to the United States for missionary work on November 5, 1992.

His wife, Atsuko passed away 8 years ago. He his survived by his three children: his son, Ikumi; daughter, Nami; and daughter, Yoshimi.

Seonghwa Ceremony

Date: November 20, 2022

Location: Royal Oak Community Center (3500 Marais Ave, Royal Oak, MI 48073)

Go Fund Me for the family: www,gofundme,com/f/supporting-the-minakawa-family



Supporting the Minakawa Family



Hello everyone,

Our brother, Ryoichi Minakawa passed away on Sunday November 13, 2022. His wife passed away 8 years ago, leaving behind 3 children. We are raising money to support the kids (Ikumi 28, Nami 26, Yoshimi 22) as they adjust to life without their parents. We hope this can be a source of comfort for them and they can see that many people care and love them. Thank you.



Organizer and beneficiary



Words of support

Please donate to share words of support.



P Report fundraiser



Created November 17, 2022 • S Funerals & Memorials